
BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 
Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for   : 
Approval of Demand-Side Management  : 
Plan for FY 2016-2020, and Philadelphia  : P-2014-2459362 
Gas Works Universal Service and Energy  : 
Conservation Plan for 2014-2016, 52 Pa.Code : 
§ 62.4 – Request for Waivers    : 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Reply Exceptions of the Coalition for 
Affordable Utility Service and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania, the Entry of Appearance 
of Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. and Joline Price, Esq., and the Withdrawal of Appearance of 
Harry S. Geller, Esq. upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in 
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 in the manner and upon the persons 
listed below.  
 

VIA EMAIL or FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place Building 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
cappleby@paoca.org 
dlawrence@paoca.org 
 

Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@state.pa.us 
 

Thu B. Tran, Esq. 
Josie B.H. Pickens, Esq. 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
Community Legal Services  
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
JPickens@clsphila.org 
TTran@clsphila.org 
RBallenger@clsphila.org 
 

Joseph Otis Minott 
Ernest Logan Welde 
Clean Air Council of Philadelphia 
135 South 19th Street, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
lwelde@cleanair.org  
joe_minott@cleanair.org  

Chris Mincavage, Esq. 
Adelou A. Bakare, Esq. 
Elizabeth Trinkle, Esq. 
McNees, Wallace and Nurick 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box. 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincava@mwn.com 
abakare@mwn.com  
etrinkle@mwn.com  
 
Richard Kanaskie, Esq. 
Gina L. Lauffer, Esq. 
Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
rkanaskie@pa.gov 
carwright@pa.gov  
ginlauffer@pa.gov  
 
Daniel Clearfield, Esq 
Deanne M. Odell, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market St, 8th Floor 
PO Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com  
dodell@eckertseamans.com  

Dated: April 18, 2016 
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Respectfully Submitted, 

      PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA       

 

       

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq., PA ID: 309014 
Patrick M. Cicero, Esq., PA ID: 89039 
Joline Price, Esq., PA ID: 315405 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Tel.: 717-236-9486 
Fax: 717-233-4088 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dated: April 18, 2016 


